1-Needle Lockstitch Unison Feed Industrial
Sewing Machine With Reverse Feed

—AHFRREZED =D U (B URE()

LU-562

1-Needle Lockstitch Unison Feed Industrial
Sewing Machine With a Large Bobbin

—AHEFRERSED., KIREVRHZDY

LU-563
PARTS LIST

111l 4

BE5620TOPJA
No.0026-08







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
IR=YYXLDERHE

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index.
FizmantzBEOEER, HIZs5HTUBN(RefNDIZHIET 20T v 2R L 2T, TORE» D, ET.
2. Explanation of codes
B DA
1} Codes on the “’Note’” column
VEE WOERES

@ Yo means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
AN RX—=v AL TSEEFANRIIBEALE®RL Z T,
@ #01....... refer to the “'Note” explanation at bottom of page.
o01 NR—FD “EE OMAESEBLTT &,

2) Codes on the “E.C. (Engineering change}’’ column
CEEFEA” WS

(1) A.10/83.... Added from October, 1983
1983108 & W EmMa ht.

@ D.10/83 .. .. Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983108 £ " HIpR & #L712,

—@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) ai. 2% interchangeable with each other:
N HIRMEH L B OGS
In this case, even obsoleted part (D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted rar* number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
ZOSEREBROIENTTABETL IENTEE I~ L, EREFALLN, TR »OMEEERL T EL T &L,
Example ({51)

RNZf. N‘o_te Part No. Description E.C. égg'
. FiL & = ZTEEA & % HE
1 & B1401-100000  Needle bar [D.10/83] /vy K — -
14 &  B1401-100000-A Needle bar LA10/831 /1) o — 1

¥ B1105-300-000 Frame cover IAI0/83 T L —umHN— 3

L~@) In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:

B DOERIEH D DIFENER

In this case the new part number is replaced on the ”* % (Japanese}' column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
IoBEE, BRSO EBWM-FRE» b2 LUSEEICRALTHNITOT, FFLURETITENTF &0,

»[2 % 81105-200-000 Frame cover iD.10/83] [ B1105-300-000 -
4

® c.10/83
1 «  [B1105-500-000]  Frame cover fc.10/83] Eﬂ)&-&f@l@ 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELOEE BINRE

Please order by the correct part number.
FLOSEEBEBTIEXT &0,

@ M.10/83 ..... The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req’'. column,
1983F10A L NHBHEFLI L -1, ZOBEHEM-GHFLOBEVEBRLTHN &3,

3) Codes on the “Amt. Req.” column
THET WMoiLs

@2 ... Indicates amount required is 2.
HE 2REEsEROLLET.
@ 20 ..., Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)
&, 2X—tarEbLET., BEAAEX—-PILTTE)
@ - ... ... Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
IDR—Y YA+ A LEEENIIERSTY
@ m.......... Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “‘asm.”” and 7 % in Japanese, in the ““Description’’ column,
HEBBREEBR L T 2T EEEDLL 3T, ARKIRAMWMECEXT Yasm” X TZ i cRTLTHN £ ¢

o~o.o-.o\omo\omo‘qo\o\o‘-\omo\o\o\o~..o‘-ob.ob.ob.v—.o».ob.o--.ob.o‘qo-.o‘qob.ob.ob.ob.ou.ob.o'--.ob.ob.o-.ow.ob.ou.ou.ob.ow.ob.o\o\o\o\o\o‘qomo\o\o;r

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In oider to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
(ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

BHERETNE -Trp et 3§

SONR=Y JRMIREBER TV HHERRE EX0BE, MIAOES (B4 (£, B1109-012-A00) T X F & u,
BOET. ZBOA—Y I OEBES (RMAL. BIAE No0010-01) L i, MIFES 4 “@HETBU LS T
To X, URDEHEED—MHEECHBBEYHNETOTITHRT AL,

T T )
£ 048 n s n im0t 0 0m 08n T 0T BT S im0 &

7
]
i
;
{
7
{
{
H
7
i
{
3
]
;
{
7
{
7
{
7
{
7
{
4
{
;
{
7
H
;
{
]
;
;
i
i
>
;
{
;
>
;
{
7
{
7
{
7
{
]
]
{
i
7
{
7
;
{
7
{
4
{
7
i
7
]
7
H
7
{
;
H
i
;
{
;
i
]
;
{
;
7
H
;
¢

4






N

HW

10.

CONTENTS

B R
. MACHINE HEAD & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS
g 3 1
. UPPER MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS
B R o 3
. SEWING HOOK & SHAFT COMPONENTS
ol BB R . . . e 5
. NEEDLE BAR & WALKING FOOT COMPONENTS
E N o 3 I 7
. PRESSER BAR & FEED ROCK SHAFT COMPONENTS
T, KEERRE ... it e 9
. REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER COMPONENTS
L BV Sl 3 23 e 1
. SAFETY CLUTCH MECHANISM, KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
R, B A R ..o e e 13
. SUBCLASS COMPONENTS
H 7 S AR . o e e 15
(1) LU-BB2A .ttt ettt e e e e e e e e 15
7 O U T . 2 15
(B) LU-BB3-3 oottt et e e et e e e e 15
. BELT COVER COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
NI A =R BRI ) ottt it e e e 16
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
=2 T 17



1. MACHINE HEAD & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS SREBS AR




1. MACHINE HEAD & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

Ref.
No.

N =

0~ bW

©

11
12
13

14
15
16

17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

42
43
44
a5
46
47
48
49
50
51

52
53

53-1
53.2
54
55
56
57

59

Note

EEC

¢01
02

<01
©02

<01
=01
001
201

02
©02
202
©02
¢02
002

Note (;%32)

Part No. Description E.C.
& & EEER

B3101-053-000 FACe PlAtE  cioeieecc et
B3106-019-000 SCrEW oottt cere e cr ettt ene e D.8/83
SS-7090610-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=6 .....ccocooeirieieeeeeeeeit e A.8/83
B1140-051-000 Take-up oil splasher ..o,
S$S-3090610-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 ...c.ococvevirioiereesiieecee,
B1129-051-000 Frame thread guide, upper ...
B1129-563-000 Frame thread guide, UPPEr ...ccooiivoiiiiiiriieiiee e
S$S-2090710-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=7.0 ..ccoocvvvriiiieeii e
B1103-051-000 Face plate pin .o
B1130-051-000 Frame thread guide, middle ...
S$S5-2090710-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=7.0 oo
B1131-562-000 Frame thread guide, lower ...,
SS-3090610-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 ........oevviriniieee e
83138-051-000 Take-up spring adjusting plate ......cc.evevveeveerrnen. D.4/78
83138-512-000 Take-up spring adjusting plate .............coeivoeeeees A.4/78
S$S-7090520-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=4.5 ...
SS-7110720-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0 ...cccorimimnereceieeceeeeeeann
B1128-051-000 Three-hole thread eyelet  ......coeoveeeeeeiieieeeens D.8/79
B1128-522-000 Three-hole thread eyelet  .....cocooiiiiiiiieeiiieens A.8/79
55-8110510-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 ..c.ooiiiiiiiii it e,
B3501-051-000 Oil filter SIBBVE  vreiieie et eve e
B1155-053-000 Ol CUP it e e se s
B1509-051-000 Adjusting SCrEW ....ooiviiiee i
B1114-051-000 Needle thread guide pint ..o e
B1150-051-000 TOP COVEr o
B1152-051-000 Washer ... e
SD-0630241-SD Hinge screw D=6.30 H=2.4 ...
B3121-0563-0A0 Tension controller base asm. ......oocovveieiiiiennnee e
B3122-053-000 Tension release bar ..........
B3134-051-000 Tension release lever .........
SD-0470281-SP Hinge screw D=4.8Q0 H=2.3
B3127-051-000 Tension release pin, short
B3124-051-0A0 Tension stud asm. ...t
B3124-051-000 Tension stud ...... e ettt e
B3131-051-000 Thread tension disC Pin ...
B3126-051-000 TenSION diSC .urviiiii it e e e
B3132-051-000 Tension disc holder ...
B3129-053-000 TENSION SPING  covoieiii e oo
B3125-012-000 Thread tension stud NUL e icnieec e
B3137-051-0A0 Take-up spring guide diSC aSm. «cccoveiiriniiiiieeeineeienne
S$S-4080610-SP Screw 1/8-44 L=6.4  ...cccoooiiiiicieie e e
B3128-051-000 Thread take-up SPring  ..o..cveerecivrceniiciie e
B3123-051-000 Take-up spring stud ...
SS-8111251-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=12.0 oo
B1157-009-0A0 Ol CUP S ottt D.8/79
B1405-012-000 ClD e e
B1132-562-000 ORI e e e
B1112-063-000-A Bed slide, left ..o i
B1113-053-000-A Bed slide, right
B1109-562-000 Throat plate ...
B1109-053-000-A Throat plate ....
S$S-2110920-TP Screw 11/64-40 LL=8.5
B3542-581-000 Oil felt coverernnne.
B1839-053-000 Oil receiving cover D.7/79
B1841-053-000 Oil drip felt oo, D.7/79
§5-7110410-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=4.0 ... D.7/77
SS-7110510-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 ........ A.7/77
B1111-563-000 Bed slide spring ........ccoveeneene... A.4/78
$S-7110510-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=50 .. A.4/78
B1838-563-000 Oil shield, {A) e,
B1844-563-000 Oil shield, (B) e e
B8146-563-000 Qil drip felt
SS-7110510-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 iocoooeeviiiiiiieicee e
B1839-563-000 Oil receiving cover
B1841-563-000 Ol drip eIt oo,

001 ..... For LU-562 LU-562H

©02..... For LU-563 L U-5638

BRI 3t E

Amt.

Reqg.

gh % HE
KT B e ettt 1
S$S-7090610-SP ........ -
TN TH 968—40 L=6_ ... 1
Ty TR—AF s 1
TR 9/64—40 L=6 ... 1
171 2x . 1
1TrT7>F1 9x . 1
TILHZ R 9/64—40 L= 2
Ao A Z N AE Y i 1
AMT o FA FH o, 1
TAY TR 9/64—40 L=T (i, 1
AR T o FA DB s 1
TAFY 9/64—40 L=6 i 1
B3138-512-000 cteeirireiireerrreere e eiinseeeenaeneee s —
AR R UNE Fa—V A H 1
TIIbeETHRY 9/64—40 L=4.5 . ... 1
TIEZHRY II/64—40 L=T ... 1
B1128-522-000 . ..o 1
TV AT 1
box 3y VI/64—40 L=S . 1
AN TTS5 Fa—-—Za— UV 1
Y0FsY) Ayl FAAAMDT 1
AHIT Fa—wUVIRY 1
TR T A R — 1
F14 !
Fr 8 FOHHF 1
Sy D=6.30 H=2.4 . 1
A bFa— FA445 23 1
A harx For— L (1)
AP INA DT AT et (1)
F o D=4.80 H=2.8 .o (2)
AR T A E 2 e (1)
1A bPFa—HR~— OOV P PPN (1}
AP F a— R e (1)
I Fa—3 7 bXEr (1
A b Fa— T (2)
1 Fa—2%F FHT (1)
AR F a—2/SF e (1)
A FFa—2 FTub (2)
A rEYRE ToFrA¥S 23 (1)
FRAY 1/8—44 L=6.4 . ... (1)
T S U (1
AR R Y IR T D s (1)
PR 11/66—80 L=12 .o 1
AL FANA YT DI . —
o T e e 1
F 2= T I s 1
2Ry A48 5 1
2Ry q48 X 1
ANV (- 1
N A B 1
TN T D 2
Tzlb o 1
HIL oL H— -
HRZLOEA PT504 . -
SS-7110510-SP oo —
TNEZRY IV/64—40 L=5 ... 2
U A - A = TR 1
TNhETHY HI/64—40 L=S5 e, 2
ARSI EA AR —A4 2 A 1
ARLIEA 2R —A2 B i, 1
aR—=X2 TT594 1
TIET D (1/68—80 L=5 ..., 4
ATV FEA P T TEA e 1
ARVLIEA P T TTH e 1



2. UPPER MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS L#, XFEEME

87 1920 30 31 32 33/34 35 37\36 38 40 41 39 38
sSORASin
R oL

| \ B L@ ‘ B




2. UPPER MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS

Ref.
No.

©C oo~ Ohwn =

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
26-1
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
a1
42
43
44
45
46
47

48
49
50
51
52
53

Note

JEED
o01
¢01
<01
©01
01
<01

<02
¢02
002
¢02
<02
<02
~02
¢02
<02

Note (;Eit)

Part No. Description E.C.
B ZEFER

B1905-053-0B0O Thread take-up fever asm. ..........cccoviiiiiiieenn,
B1905-053-000 Thread take-up lever ............cooooiiivieeiiiees
B1906-051-0A0 Take-up lever pin asm. .......ccoovemoiieeeeieeeeen.
CQ-2020000-00 Ol WICK e
B1907-051-0A0 Take-up lever thrust pinasm. .........ccooevienne
CQ-2020000-00 Ol WICK et
$5-8151150-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5 .cceoerevrceriesiceiee e
B1158-563-000 Thread take-up 1ever COVer .........ccoovveviivieiieen
SS-7150940-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=9.0 ...ccooiiiiieicceen D.2/79
SS-7150740-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 .ccocevvvieviieeeeeeeeeeee e A.2/79
B1905-563-0B0 Thread take-up fever asm. ..........ccoveineen..
B1905-563-000 Thread take-Up 18Ver ...o.coiviiiiiei e
B1906-051-0A0 Take-up lever pin asm. ..oooenineiceeciee e
CQ-2020000-00 O WICK et
B1907-051-0A0 Take-up lever thrust pin asm. .......cccocvicinne
CQ-2020000-00 Ol WICK it
B1408-051-000 Needle bar crank rod .......
B1210-051-0A0 Needle bar crank pinasm. .
CQ-2020000-00 Qil wick oo
B1206-051-000 Counterweight ...
SS-8680540-SP Screw 9/32-28 L=4. .
SS-8680730-SP Screw 9/32-28 L=7.0 .ociiiiiiee e
SS-8681650-TP Screw 9/32-28 L=16.0 ..oooooeiieiiec e
SS-7681750-TP Screw 9/32-28 L=16.5 oooeiieviee e
D1201-055-B00 Main Shaft ....cooiieeiiire e
B1207-051-0A0 Main shaft plug screw asm. ..., D.8/79
€Q-2020000-00 O WICK ittt
TA-0570601-M0 Qil plug A.8/79
B1202-051-0A0 Main shaft bushing, front asm. ........cccoeee e
B1230-051-000 Qil plug
CQ-2020000-00 Qil wick
B1205-051-000 Thrust washer ... D.3/7
SS-8151350-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=13.0
B1203-051-000 Oil felt oo
D1450-055-BA0 Feed eccentric asm.
55-8660530-TP Screw 1/4-40 L=4.5 ...
SS-8660970-TP Screw 1/4-40 L=8.5 ...
B1220-562-0A0 Stitch graduator asm. ......
SS-8151230-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=12.0 .oceocovvrieeee v
B1214-019-000 Sprocket ring
B1302-051-000 Sprocket wheel, upper ..o
5$S-8681650-TP Screw 9/32-28 L=16.0 oo,
SS-7681750-TP Screw 9/32-28 L=16.5 ..cooeiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeae
B81301-051-000 TimMing belt oo
B1216-051-0A0 Main shaft bushing(1}, rear asm. ........cccocove.
B1216-051-000 Main shaft bushing(1), rear .......c.....ccocoooriiinn.
B1217-051-0A0 Main shaft bushing(2), rear asm. ........c.coevvenn.
S$S-8150710-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 _.ccccoooiiieiiiriieeeeeeeee
B1219-051-000 Bearing D.8/79
SB-1150002-00 Bearing ........... A8/79
B1218-051-000 Rear bearing retaining collar ..........cccoceeervvvrennn.
SS-8151350-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=13.0
B1227-053-000 Hand wheel ...l
SS-8152030-SP Screw 15/64-28 1L=20.0
55-8151780-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=17.0
B1233-012-000 ENd SCrEW it

001 ... For LU-562  LU-562H

©02 ..... For LU-563 LU-563H

LEh, XFRIER
Amt.
Req.
& & HE
ATARFTUEY T3 1
T e (1}
FrEY YHILT 73 (1)
L S o e (0.1)
Ty RTANYT T % (1)
L S S e (0.1)
b XA 15/64—28 L=10.5 .cccceoorinmnraannn. 1
T D N e 1
SS-7190740-SP cercvrrerreriirinieeniiirne e —
TIETFY (56428 L=T.0 worerrrrienees 1
ATARNTUE Y T3 e, 1
T e e (1}
TrEY YT U (1)
T3 L s (0.1)
FrEry RATAKZT T3 (1)
e O O URURUUUOY (0.1}
N - oS5 ny K 1
NYK— sFoEr 53 1
2l e (0.1)
YTAFEY . 1
b4 9/32—28 L=4.5. 1
bX 2 9/32—28 L=T .o, 1
bx 3 9/32—28 L=16 .cocoieiiiieieii 1
TIIE TR 9/32—28 L=16.5 e 1
T 2 e 1
DTV TTTRMARY T3 —
0.1
1
DTV TIT AR T T i 1
WYL TIAZIN Ak A (2)
LS L e (0.1)
DITY RIT AN FHA L —
b XA 15/64—28 L=13....... 1
BIYs TITAZIN T b 1
PRV 7 N VN - 1
b X3 1/4-—-40 L=4.5 (1)
b AR 1/4—40 L=8.5.. (1)
Fo) XEUAH 23 . 1
b XA 15/64—28 L=1I2 (2)
Aoy y b Y r 2
YT AT ry b 1
b X 9/32—-28 L=16 _. 1
The TR 9/32—28 L=16.5 1
BA I NWb 1
Y7L sraxan (1) o= 1
WISy AN (V) (1)
DY 9axan (2) v (1)
b 15/64—28 L=T ... (2)
SB-1150002-00 .ooveeriieiniiiiriee et -
TN et (1)
VILD VAR T YT R A, (1)
b A3 15/64—28 L=13 ... 1
INEZTIT e, 1
b AR 15/64—28 L=20 1
b AR 15/64—28 L=17 _ 1
NXETNT FLTHID 1




3. SEWING HOOK & SHAFT COMPONENTS T8, £8MA8(%

28 29 Sé@ 21 25 26 27 24 23/ 2216 17 I5 3



3. SEWING HOOK & SHAFT COMPONENTS TEh, Eahfi(E
RNZf" Note Part No. Description E.C. g?qt:
ERC & oF TEFR A A HE

1 B1823-051-0A0 Bobbin case opening lever crank pin asm, ... TAHAIZT 7oFAL7 73 i 1
2 CQ-2020000-00 Qil wick o {0.1)
3 <01 B9117-051-000 Bobbin K> 1
4 <01 B1830-055-0A0 Vertical-axis sewing hook asm. ..........cccecvevnien ZANATT T3 1
5 B1820-051-000 Bobbin case opening lever link ... FHAHT T oFA U D i, 1
6 ¢01 B1814-051-000 Hook driving shaft bushing, upper..........coccccoo. BT TTT AR i 1
7 5S-8151150-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5 ... bX 3 15/64—28 L=10.5 «coriiiiciiaens 1
8 <01 B1822-051-000 Bobbin case opening lever crank ... FAHAHT T oFATTF i 1
9 <01 B1824-051-000 Bobbin case opening [ever ... F AT T o F A i 1
10 WP-0371016-SD Washer 3.7 x 8.0Xx 1.0 ..o ETHHFR 3 TIXE.0X | e 1
11 S$5-6090620-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 ...ccooooveiiiiiiiii e ET3Y 9/64—40 L=106 .cccocrrerriiriirrinnns 1
12 B1821-051-0A0 Crank screw stud asm. ..o FAHNT TrFAT o8 O o 1
13 CQ-2020000-00 Ol WICK o TS Y (0.1)
14 NS-6110420-SP Nut 11/64-40 6H2F b H/64—40 1
15 <01 B1811-051-000 Hook shaft saddle, right ..o, ATU T EA I HE 1
16 S$S-7762840-SP Screw 1/4-28 L=28.0 TNheTHRY |/4—28 L=28 1
17 B1812-051-000 Washer ......... D.1/76 WP-0753016-SZ ..o, —

WP-0753016-S2 Washer 7.5 x 16.0 x 3.0 A.1/76 ETHHE T.5X16.0X3.0 oo 1
18 <01 SS5-8150710-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 b I15/64—28 L=T7 ..o 1
19 SS-6153040-SP Screw 15/64-28 L.=30.0 242 15/64—28 L=30 ... 1
20 B1816-521-0A0 Hook shaft gear, large asm. Cc8/78 B 18156-061-0A0 ... ... 1
21 B1831-055-000 SCreW oo D.3/76  $5-8660830-TP ... -

SS-8660830-TP Screw 1/4-40 L=8.3 ... A.3/76 b3 1/4—40 L=8.3 (2}
22 B1817-051-0A0 Hook shaft gear, small asm. C.11/77 B1817-063-0AC ... 1
23 SS-8660530-TP Screw 1/4-40 L=45 bXx 1/4—40 L=4.5 . (1)
24 S$S-8660670-SP Screw 1/4-40 1L.=6.1 b X 1/4—40 L=6.1 . . (1)
25 B1818-051-B00 TROUST WaSReT oo oo FLNTNT AZREA42 B 1
26 ©01 B1815-0561-000 Hook driving shaft bushing, lower ... HhTLD B AR 1
27 $5-816071G-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 ..ocoovvoerieereeiieeieee e bX 2 15/64—28 L=T7 . ... ... 1
28 B1802-053-000 Hook driving shaft bushing, front ................. DALY TIT AR 1
29 $S5-8152030-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=20.0 ..ccoccooiiiviniiriin bt 15/64—28 L=20 . ... 1
30 B1840-051-0A0 Feed driving eccentric asm. ..o Yas—F Fo2VANK S 1
31 S$S-8150580-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=5.0 ... b AR 15/64—28 L=5 ... (1)
32 ©02 B9117-563-000 BODDIN o e 1
33 ©¢02 B1830-563-0A0 Vertical-axis sewing hook asm. ... h= o 1
34 ¢02 SS-8151230-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=12.0 oo bR 15/64—28 L=12 ... 1
35 ©¢02 B1824-563-000 Bobbin case opening lever ... FTAHT TrFA 1
36 ¢02 B1814-563-000 Hook driving shaft bushing, upper ... ATLD T ABI 1
37 202 B1822-563-000 Bobbin case opening lever crank ... FAH=Z FrFATF 1
38 ©02 B1811-563-000 Hook driving shaft saddle ............. AR TA 1
39 ¢02 B1815-563-000 Hook driving shaft bushing, lower =L LR AZINL L 1
40 ©02 B1843-563-000 Qil adjusting SCrew ....ccoccevcenrierenne HhH=2 2lya— Fa—tUtry. 1
41 02 NS-6110420-SP NUut 11/64-40 ... 6Hh2F v b 11/64—40 1
42 ©03 B1830-563-BA0 Hook asm., for extreme thick thread ..... DT T 1
43 B1804-051-000 Hook driving shaft bushing, intermediate ALY FHAZIN 1
44 55-81515650-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=15.0 .........cocooiiiiiiiie, b AT 15/64—-28 L =15 ... 1
45 B1626-562-000 Feed eccentric guide ... FoU Fa—tYy TrFAhAL . 1
46 B1636-055-000 Feed eccentric adjusting knob ..o AR B v 1
47 B1639-051-000 SPIING oottt FUARE L N, 1
438 B1637-055-000 SIEEVE i D.3/76 #FZ2 Y Fa—tv FHKEZr VY —
49 RE-0500000-K0 SNap ring 5.0 oo EHNZ b AT 5 1
50 B1624-055-000 Feed eccentric body spring ......cccooveecvriieannnn, T2 Fa—wvoit 1
51 B1625-057-0A0 Retaining collar asm. ... FONFa—wVdA RXx00 U3 L 1
52 5$S-8110510-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 .....coooviiiiiiieieie. bt 11/64—480 L=5 ... (1)
53 S$S-8110750-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5 ..occoiiiiviiiiiee e bX 2 11/64—40 L=6.5 ..., (1)
54 B1807-512-000 Bushing (B}, intermediate YR FTHAZINB e 1
b5 B1806-051-000 Hook driving shaft timing indicator ............... D.1/77 PR D PN —
56 S$S-7090520-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=4.5 ... D1/77 ThEZ X 9/64—40 L=45 ... —
57 B1801-562-000 Hook driving shaft ..o D OO OO 1
58 B1807-051-000 Hook driving shaft bushing{1), rear ..o YEYT AN 1
59 $5-8152030-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=20.0 ..ccoccovovrvirenrirerceeens boXa 15/64—28 L=20 ... ... 1
60 B1808-051-0A0 Hook driving shaft bushing{2), rear asm. ............ AV AL a2 v 1
61 $5-8150750-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 oo bXds 15/64—28 L=7 ... (2)
62 B1219-051-000 Bearing ... D.8/79  SB-1150002-00 «wrrevrimrreeimieeieriieeieiie e —

SB-1150002-00 Bearing oo ABITY AT o e 1
63 B1809-051-000 Bearing retaining collar RO RTN TN X 1
64 SS-8090530-TP Screw 9/64-40 L=5.0 ... b X% 9/66—40 L=15 3

Note {£E) ©01 ... For LU-562 LU-562H
002 ... For LU-563 LU-563F
203 ... Special order part for LU563 (For extremely thick thread) LU-S63A45REXE S (HALA)

-6 —




4. NEEDLE BAR & WALKING FOOT COMPONENTS $HiE, EsXY)RAME

17 15 19 18 |6
i /

7]

10 9 21 20 22 10 12 1 14 13

[

!
L‘;
|

B
“
4

31 32 30
!

|

o \\\




4. NEEDLE BAR & WALKING FOOT COMPONENTS

Ref.
No.

0N UTAWN-=

©

13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20
21
22

23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
33
39
40

40-1

41
42
43

44
45
46
47
48
49

51
52
53
54
55
56
57

59

Note

EED

<04
©05

©08

Note (i£52)

Part No.
&
B1459-053-00A
B1459-053-00B
NS-6110310-SP
B1465-053-000
$S-6111140-SP
B1458-053-000
B1457-055-000
NS-6660430-SP
B1456-053-000
B1455-053-000
D1454-055-BA0
S$S-7161640-SP
S$S-9161610-SP
D1455-055-B00
D1456-055-B00
D1457-055-B00
D1458-055-B00
NS-6110530-Sp
D1453-055-B00
B1213-012-000
B1702-012-000
B1469-053-000
B1467-053-00B
B1467-053-00C
B1467-521-00C
B1467-053-00A
B1468-053-000
B1466-053-000

B1466-053-000-A

B1470-053-000
B81470-562-B00
B1470-053-C00
§8-6110710-TP
B1420-053-000
B1421-051-000
S$S-8151160-SP
B1411-053-0B0
§5-7090910-SP
B1412-051-000
B1423-051-000
WP-0480856-SP
$8-9111010-SP
B1401-053-000
MDi-300B2300
MC-3515016-00
B1419-053-000
$5-7060310-5P
$5-7080510-SP
S§S-7080510-TP
B1425-051-0A0
B1438-051-0A0
B1437-051-000
B1429-051-0A0
NS-6620310-SP
B1431-051-0A0
S$5-6151440-SP
S§D-0790801-SP
NS-6160520-SP
B1434-051-0A0
CQ-2020000-00
SD-095080A-SP
CQ-2020000-00
NS-6700420-SP
B1435-051-0A0
§5-6151920-SP

Description

L shaped HNK e ee s
L shaped link connecting screw stud
Nut 11/64-40
Walking bar driving link
Screw 11/64-40 L=11.0
Connecting Nk ..o
SCreW STU ..o e
Nut 1/4-40 ...
Upper feed driving shaft
BUSHING . cooveieiiiiin e
Upper feed spring rod asm. .......cccoocoecevoiriennieninnns
Screw 1/4-24 L=16.0
Screw 1/4-24 L=16.0
Connecting stud
Hinge screw
Washer ...
Wing screw
Nut 11/64-40 ...

Upper feed drivingrod ...
Felt retainer
Ol felt it
Adjusting thuUmb SCrew ....ccceeveivvveeiveenenicreennes
Retaining collar .......ccovnmeeniicneienr et
Retaining collar Pin .
Retaining collar pin .......eicvieceennnecieceeeereens
SPring POIE oot
Walking bar spring
Walking bar
Walking bar
Walking foot ...
Walking foot ....
Walking foot (C) ....
Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5
Needle bar frame ......ccccnnrnene
Needle bar frame taper stud ...
Screw 15/64-28 L=11.0
Needle bar connection asm.
Screw 9/64-40 L=8.5 ..cccovenrriiei it
FIT ottt e
Needle bar frame guide ....cccovvieiiiiieiiiiii,
Washer 4.8 x 8.4 x 0.8
Screw 11/64-40 L=9.5
Needle bar ..t
Needle DI X 3 #23 oo
Schmetz needle 332 #160 .....cccecevvvvnevevrecnnnnnn
Needle bar thread guide .....cccccoevveiviivcvneceeeeeee,
Screw 3/32-56 L=3.0 ..ccocovirreieree e
Screw 1/8-44 L=4.5
Screw 1/8-44 L=4.5 ....ceieeereeeeveeeeeere e
Needle bar frame slide block ......cccccevevinreeiieennnne.
Ol WICK @SML it

D.4/79

A.3/76

Needle bar frame rock shaft asm. ..o
NUT 3/16-32 ettt st
Needle bar shaft rear crank asm. .......ccccovueereanenn..
Screw 15/64-28 L=14.0 ..cccoovvvriereiicererrenne
Hinge screw D=7.94 H=8.0
Nut 1/4-24
Needle bar frame driving rod asm. ............coeeeeve.
Ol WICK oo
Hinge screw asm.
Oil wick .........
Nut 5/16-24 . .
Driving rod crank asm. ...
Screw 15/64-28 L=19.0

¢04 ..... Special order part for LU-562, LU-563 (With teeth)

gt LX) Btk

Amt.

Req.
&h 2 e
Lz o
L2
6 Hho+ v b
AVE A
<
T7F Y

-

11/64—40 L=11 ...
Lyl o |
9I0Fs) Ly AR
6hoFv b 1/4-40

AR A

AR |
vI0FY T 72
$5-9161610-SP
6T HRIE 1/8—28 L=16 wcoieerreveicreernen
Xy ayvk LryArves
DI7F ) ny FEFP
Ly d oy R
NS-61105630-SP ..
F v b 11764—40 ...
vI7Fsy ayF
724332y 72k Y
Ca—=4 Fo)ay N T

RN

—_

-

VIFS) FHITH- Fa—wvET oL
PAVE A
PAVE A
PAVE A
7I7F 7
TOFAI )R- FH TN

e |

II0F )K=
AR AR Sl
RS )
vIF N .
90F o)7L C
742 11/64—40 L
NYE— 3 —F—=4&49 ...
NYH— A—F—FA FT—=NCT L
b AF 15/64—28 L=1I
NYR=FFH T3 e
2 lbe T %2 9/64—40 L=8.5
N)HE=—2% 7N}
A—F—F4 7rF+4
b TYHF
6HhoRKIVb
AVE S
N DIX 3 #23

e T e e T T e T

NYF— A +rHT
ke F %Y 3/32—5 L=23
SS-70808710 TP ceereeieercereeserceseneesmanenesnenns
ThETFY 1/8—484 L=4.5 .o
N)R— 3 —=F—H2oT% 23
A—F— ¥r7y7 22> 3
A—-F— Hr 77 2441
NR— a—F=25 53
6HhoF v b 3/16—32
N R —
74 15/64—28 L=1I4
Aoty D=7.94 H=8§
6HhoFw b 1/4—-24
N) f—

!

A—F—RvyF 73

.. {o.1}
6H75Fv b 5/16=2
NYF— A—F— A5 YIF 2
£+ 15/64—28 L.=19

LU-562. L U-5634F 5z x5 & (#1)

005 ..... Special order part for LU-562, LU-563 (For light weight materials) L U-562 L U-5634% 333 WM& (EHH)
008 ..... Special order part (For JE)

BREXEBE (JER)



5. PRESSER BAR & FEED ROCK SHAFT COMPONENTS I, KEsE




5. PRESSER BAR & FEED ROCK SHAFT COMPONENTS

Ref.
No. Note

EEC

15 001
201

17 602
18 <07
19 ©06
20 <04
<06

Note (;x32)

Part No.
&
B1507-051-0A0
B1507-562-0A0
$S-7090910-SP
S$S-7091310-SP
B81503-051-BO0
SS-8151150-SP
B1501-040-000
B1525-053-000
B1525-053-0A0
SS-6090910-TP
B1602-055-0A0
B1602-055-000
B1604-051-000
S$S-9151440-CP
WS-0651510-KP
B 1605-051-000
§S-5080710-SP
B1613-053-000
B1613-563-000
B1611-055-000
B1613-563-000
B1613-563-B00
B1471-562-000
B1525-562-B00
B1525-562-BA0
B1505-053-000
SD-0801601-SP
SD-0800481-SP
B1502-051-000
S§S-8151150-SP
B1503-051-A00
S$S-8151150-SP
B1504-051-0A0
§S-7090910-SP
B1460-053-0A0
B1460-053-00A
§S-7111310-SP
B1460-053-00B
PT-0201200-S0
B1512-051-000
B1515-051-000
B1462-053-000
B1461-053-0A0
B1158-562-000
B1213-012-000
B1702-012-000
B1614-562-0B0
B1614-562-000
B1627-562-000
B1623-057-000
B1623-563-000
B1622-057-000
B1642-057-000
$5-8081050-TH
$S-8081210-TH
S$S-6081220-TP
NS-6080210-SP
SS-8151780-SP
$S-8151770-SP
B1647-562-000
B1664-562-000
B1646-562-0A0
CQ-2020000-00
B1603-051-000
$S-8110510-SP
B1601-562-000
B1607-051-000
S$S-8151150-SP
S$S-8150710-5P
CS-1401010-SC
S$S-8150410-SP
B1648-562-0A0
CQ-2020000-00
B1616-562-0A0
S$S-7111410-SP
S$S-8110520-TP
B1609-051-000
S$5-8152030-SP

<01

Description

Presser bar guide bracket ...
Presser bar guide bracket ...
Screw 9/64-40 L=8.5 ...
Screw 9/64-40 L=13 ...
Presser bar bushing, lower
Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5
Presser bar .
Presser foot
Presser foot asm.
Screw 9/64-40 L=9.0
Feed bar asm. ..
Feed bar
Feed bar slide fork
SCrew eevvvveeeoieeeciiineen

Spring washer 6.5x 12,5 x 1.5
Qil supply felt ..
Screw 1/8-44 L=6.5
Feed dog
Feed dog ...
Screw ...
Feed dog .
Feed dog ....
Needle guard .
Presser foot....
Presser foot asm...
Adjusting plate spring
Hinge screw D=8.00 H=16.0 .
Hinge screw D=8.00 H=4.9
Presser bar guide sleeve
Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5
Presser bar bushing, upper .
Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5
Presser bar connection asm. .
Screw 9/64-40 L=8.5 ......c.........
Hand lifter mounting bracket asm.
Hand lifter mounting bracket
Screw 11/64-40 L=12.8
Connecting pin
Pin 2.0x 12
Hand lifter
Hand lifter pin
Thread release spring ...
Thread release guide asm. .............
Crank connecting rod oil pipe .
Felt retainer
Oil felt
Crank connecting rod asm. .
Crank connecting rod
Needle bearing

Feed adjusting screw ...
Feed adjusting screw ...
Friction plate
Screw
Screw 1/8-44 L=10 ocoveieneereeneeeercvevceniaenenees
Screw 1/8-44 L=11.5
Screw 1/8-44 =12
Nut 1/8-44
Screw 15/64-28 L=17.0
Screw 15/64-28 L=17.0
Feed regulating fork link
Needle bearing
Feed regulating link pin asm.
Qil wick
Feed bar shaft .

Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 ...
Feed rock shaft
Feed rock shaft bdshing, front
Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5
Screw 15/64-28 L=7
Thrust collar asm. D=14.0 W=10
Screw 15/64-28 L=4.0
Connecting pin asm.
Oil wick
Feed rock shaft crank asm. ....
Screw 11/64-40 L=14.0
Screw 11/64-40 L=4.5
Feed rock shaft bushing, rear
Screw 15/64-28 L=20.0

For LU-562
For LU-563

<04 ... Special order part for LU-562, LU-563 (With teeth}

Special order part for LU-562, LU-563
Special order part for LU-563 (For light weight materials) LU-563F4 31308 CEMmA)

- 10 —

I, KEHRBIE

Amt.
Req.
weE

E.C.
ETEFR & #
D.8/79 B1507-562-0A0
A8/79 FHITHE—-FF 5.
D.8/79 SS-7091310-SP
AB/79 =k TH 9/64—40 L=13 ...

FHIFR— S EAEN 2
P ALY 15/64—28 L=10.5 ...

e

iy

A.4/76

o
A\
™
A

oA 78TE .
6hoHAL I5/64—28
SEYHF: 6.5X12.5X1.5 .
AoUKA TaTR FTTIEATNL | q
FSAR 1/8—44 L=6.5 .
B 1613-563-000 _

(1}
(1)

A.4/76

Froay D=8 H=4.9,
FYHTHR—- TrFrLvy .
b AH 15/64—28 L=10.5
AYITHR— TTAENA |
b A 15/64—28 L=10.5
AHIR—FF TrrA o2
2 Ak ZHY 9/64—40 L=8.5
AHETTHFTaLT o3
FHT TS TasA
TAETHY I/64—40 L=12.8 .
FHTTH FTasq4 2o
F—sigy 2.0X12

TS
FHITTH PO o
A bt D548 KRR
Ahanst D548 73
*oyRyF #a—a N7
2828 Y 7 A FH T
Ca—4 FrYayF Tzt
*2oUBy F 23
F20Aay F .
Fo)ayF ==Fn X7
FI) Fa—tY J—-VHhu Ev
) Fa—tY YU-FhoH B
FoY) Fa-—xv Hivl . .
S$S5-8081050-TH - -
S$5-8081210-TH
S$S-6081220-TP ...
LS |1/8—44 L=
6H2Fw b 1/8—44 .
b AHRT 15/64—28 L =17
A 15/64—28 L=17
FoNFa—kYy 78227,
T7ATEN D Z—FN POy
FoU Fa~-wvVrs ¥ o3
fe R
Fo)EA 2o
b2 11/64—40 L=5
AL~ FONTT
AL~ FOYTHL 2T AR
S$S-8150710-SP ........
b X H 15/64—28 -
AF3ALT4 D=14.0 W=I0 7 2
AR 15/68—28 L=4
AA~A FONVOTFT ¥ o
a R
AAA~NA FIVIT 73 s
2AETHT 11/64—40 L=14 .
FAFT 11/64—40 L==4.5
AL~ FI VLo YmAEN .
b XA P 15/64-28 L.=20

D.10/77
D.2/82
A2/82

| 22N =

D.11/84
A.11/84

BN o

LU-562

LU-563H

LU-562. LU-563R B &b & ()
LU-562.LU-563 A4y BiE M &



6. REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER COMPONENTS Y Ls—Mak

9 10 I 13 1412 2221 20 4

VoA Y

\
\

\ \ | IR
\ Voo
\\

o _ |

| \f
Ny
\

oy \
e o) ‘\\ \ \ \ \\
\ ‘\\\ \\ \ \ \ \
‘ | Lo \
| ‘ \\ \ \ \
e LA \
44/43 45 46 47 51 50 52 49/ 48 54 53 56 55 57 58 \59 62 6l

- 11 —




. REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER COMPONENTS KY LA—-RF

':jif.' Note Part No. Description E.C. é:'qt
JERC M ZEER &h £ HE
1 B1666-562-000 Tension spring {B) ....ccceveieiicreeccereie e E /S /N3 B o 1
2 SD-0400201-SD Hinge screw D=4.00 H=2.0 .......cccoovnerrernrn.e. Ko D=4 H=2 . 1
3 B1660-562-000 Reverse feed control fever shaft ........c.ccooeeeeens FoN Fa—tY L= 1
4 $S-7620750-SP Screw 3/16-32 L=6.5 .cecovrnecneecrnicnreeerneienies NS 3/16—32 L=6.5 2
5 B1658-562-0A0 Tension spring regulating arm asm. .......cc.ceeeee by R2hyr Fa—tvEdIT U3 1
6 S$S-6121210-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=12.0 ..cccovevennnee. B4 3/16—28 L=12 . ..., (1)
7 SS-8150710-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 ... b AR i5/16—28 L=17 1
8 SD-0600271-SP Hinge screw D=6.00 H=2.7 Ko D=6 H=2.7 ... 1
9 B1657-562-000 Feed regulating rod ........c.cccc..... *2ol Fa-—tvaylk 1
10 WZ-0641510-KP  Washer .....cccoceeiviviirnicvccnnnees FTIHEYHR 6.4X11.0X0.3 , 1
11 SD-0600321-SP Hinge screw D=6.0 H=3.2 ...cccoriivciniiricciinne Ho22 D=6 H=3.2 . 1
12 B1663-562-000 Feed control lever stopper .......ccoccocccvniviniinnn. FOVLN— AbysiS— LB i, 1
13 S$S-9111820-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=18.0 .cooveeiriicirincccercce 6HFENLE 11/68—40 L=18 .cocvvvrrrrrenennn 1
14 NS-6110530-SP NUL T1/64-40 et 6h2F v b 1H/68=480 .o 1
15 SS-9151440-CP Screw 15/64-28 L=14 .o eceiereinnne 6hoFENLE 15/64—28 L= 1
16 WP-0621016-SD Washer 6.2 X 13.0 X 1.0 coeirveeciercceere e ESHHR 6.2XI13.0X | 1
17 PS-0500202-KP Spring pin 5.0 x 20 ...... ATy EY 5.0X20 ... 1
18 PS-0500202-KP Spring pin 5.0 x 20 ATY e 5.0X20 . 1
19 B1662-562-000 Collar woeeereereerieceniiaee Fo L= HHR 1
20 B1624-555-000 Reverse feed control lever . AoV LN— 1
21 SS-8660970-TP Screw 1/4-40 L=8.5 ......... . b xRP |/4—40 L—8 5 . 1
22 S$S-9660940-SP Screw 1/4-40 L=8.5 ccvemrrireerrceereeceeereenesssesranees 6HhoHNP |/4—40 L—8.5 ...................... 1
23 B1654-562-000 Feed changing arm .......ccoovinininmniieec s F I AYHYTT s 1
24 S$S-7151120-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=11.0  cooieiiecrcreeece e TRESEY 15/68—28 L=1] cerverrrrecrrrcee. 1
25 S$S-8151280-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=12.0 .eoereneicnrcrcecre e P ARD 15/68—28 L=12 cooreeerrrrrrerannee 1
26 S$S-6121030-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=10.0 .vecceveerenrriiereeireeisecreennas E 732 3/16—28 L=10 wcooererrrrerererrerenenn 1
27 B1656-562-000 Feed changing shaft {B) oo FIN ANBLDD B 1
28 B1655-562-000 Feed changing shaft base (B) ..ccocoooooiiiiiniins FON ANLHLCIEA B o, 1
29 S$S-8150710-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 cooooieveeerererrieeeeeeiereenenes b AR 15/64—28 L=T .. e, 1
30 SM-6081542-CP  Screw M8 x 1.25 L=15 ..occcvivviriiecmeccreenecicnnes 677 7F MBXI.25 L=I5 .. . 2
31 B1645-562-000 Feed regulating link .......ocooovooocervornereeree s FON Fa—EY D e 1
32 $5-8110750-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5 b X3 11/64—40 L=6.5 _ . .. ... 1
33 B1641-562-000  Feed regulating arm shaft ..........ceemmereeernenes FoN Fa—wVUIF PO 1
34 B1642-562-000 Feed regulating arm pin FOU Fa—vYITF Erenivieinnns 1
35 B1647-122-000 Suspension bracket (A) By /S WNRAT A e 1
36 SS-8150710-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 b AFXZ 15/64—28 L=17 1
37 B2007-232-000 Tension spring ........ SR 2N - N AN A - S 1
38 B1659-562-000 Tension spring suspension (B) ..... X NEBT B o 1
39 WP-0371016-SD  Washer 3.7 x 8.0 x 1.0 ocoveervereeereeecee e D.9/81 ES¥WHH 3.7X8.0X | -
40 $S-4091010-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=10.0 ... D.9/81 $S-7090710-SP -
$S-7080710-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=6.8 AB/81 =ZAhETAHL 9/64—40 L=6.8 .cceecverrrnnn 1
41 $S-9111820-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=18.0 6HIHEILLE 11/68—40 L=18 v 1
42 NS-6110530-SP Nut 11/64-40 ... 6H2F v b /68480 o 1
43 B1644-562-0A0 Feed regulating pin asm Fo) Fa—twvEr 2 1
44 CQ-2020000-00 Ol WICK ettt eransaas DT e (0.1)
45 B1667-562-000 Feed limiting plate ......cccooiovniveeciieieees F O AT AR e 1
46 S$S-9121340-CP Screw 3/16-28 L=13.0 6HIHEIEL 3/16—28 L=13 creererrrrereereens 2
47 WP-0480856-SP Washer 4.8 x 8.4x 0.8 ETHHE 4.8X8.4X0.8 v 2
48 B1640-562-000 Feed regulating arm .......cccccoiiivrniv e s, F O Fa—tYU T e 1
49 SS-7151210-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=12.0 .ccccvverevieimrerereeee s TAET Y 15/68—28 L=12 oo 1
50 S$S-8110520-T¢P Screw 11/64-40 L=4.5 ... P ARY 11/68—480 L=4.5 coorrcrnanns 1
51 S$S-8110750-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5 ... B AR 11/B4—80 L=6.5 ccoorererermerrrecnes 1
52 S$S-8110750-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5 ... B X2 11/68—80 L=6.5 -cccorree- 1
53 B1643-562-000 Bushing, for arm shaft ... FOY Fa—bYIF SH AR 1
54 SS-8110510-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 b XX 11/68—480 L=5 o 1
55 B1653-562-000 Feed changing shaft (A) F I ALHLD D A e 1
56 B1414-155-000 Slide block ..o, 2172 i USRI 1
57 SS-7090540-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=5.0 ... TALESHT 9/64—40 L=5.0.. 1
58 B1651-562-0A0 Feed changing fork asm. FoY ~NhPh TaTE D 1
59 SS-9151630-CP Screw 15/64-28 L=15.5 6hJF Nt 15/64—28 L=15.5 . (1)
60 PS-0300201-KP Spring pin 3.0 x 20 . RATY Y 3.0X20 e 1
61 B1652-562-000 Feed changing shaft base (A) . FoU ~AvHhT o84 AL w 1
62 SM-6081542-CP Screw M8 X 1.25 L=15 .covvcvvreeciiiiceceeveneinennns 6N 7FF MBX].25 L=15 ceeriirriccenenenen 2

- 12 —




7. SAFETY CLUTCH MECHANISM, KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ReRE. BLYyBGE

N
\

— - . P

—-—m HHHHHIHIUIH[HIH\HHIH\H .

- 13 —-




7. SAFETY CLUTCH MECHANISM, KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ZeEB. BE4 %
sz.' Note Part No. Description E.C. g?qt_'
JEET m E TEFH &h # HE
1 B1303-0565-AA0 Sprocket wheel lower asm. SR ATAr b Tl —F L 1
2 B1303-055-A00 Sprocket wheel, lower .......cccooviiiiiiiiniii SR RT AN Y P (1)
3 B1214-019-000 Sprocket ring 27O b o L (1)
4 SS-8090540-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=5.0 D.8/75  35-8090410-SP -
SS-8090410-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=3.6 A.8/75 b AR 9/68—480 L=23.5 ccooerriirreaerancnnrns
5 B1310-0565-000 Safety clutch small link ... Tt —F g—V b
6 B1314-055-000 Safety clutch small link pin ... 7
7 B1307-055-000 Safety clutch hook 7
8 B1305-055-000 Safety clutch spring D.8/75 B -
B1305-0565-000-A  Safety clutch spring A.8/75 7 (1)
9 SD-0640322-TP Hinge screw D=6.35 H=3.2 ... B H D=6.35 H=3.2 oo, {2)
10 B1309-055-000 Safety clutch counter-hook spring ........cccceen. T —F FolsUx (1)
11 B1308-055-000 Safety clutch counter-hook FoHELY—F ¥l Ux (1)
12 B1311-055-000 Safety clutch body Ty —F YA (1)
13 B1316-055-000 Clamp screw D.1/76  535-7661110-TH —
$5-7661110-TH  Screw 1/4-40 L=11.0 ATIT6  f x| i4—4D L=11.0 {2)
14 B1314-057-000 Safety clutch ratchet gear Tty —F FF Loy b HA— e 1
15 SS-8151780-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=17.0 b XD 15 BA—28 L= |7 v 1
16 5$S5-8152080-SP Screw .15/64-28 L=19.5 bx Ry 1564—28 L=19.5 1
17 B1313-055-000 Safety clutch knob sleeve Ty —F KR oy 1
18 B1639-051-000 SPIING ettt et e G LA Y s [T 1
19 81312-055-000 T F A E R e 1
20 PS-0200102-KH Spring pin 2.0 x 10 2T o T e 20X N0 e 1
21 B3409-053-000 Knee lifter front lever ..., T A T I T T e 1
22 SD-0790361-SP Hinge screw D=7.94 H=3.6 ........cccccceiiniciins ALy OD=7.94 H=3.6 ccooceeoereneiiveiiiai 1
23 06 B3418-562-000 Lump set screw ST R U AR 1
24 B83410-051-000 Knee lifter rear lever EHTA T B T O 1
25 SD-0790381-SP Hinge screw D=7.94 H=3.6 ......c.occcooeiiiieiinnn H o2 D=7.94 H=3.6 oo 1
26 B3413-053-000 REAF [I1ING DAr  vvovoooeoeeeeeeeeeer oo ene s =TI SRR 1
27 PD-0231100-08 Cotter pin 2.3 X 17T i DYEY 23X 1
28 CS-0510713-S8C Retaining collar D=5.1 W=7 ... AZR+T4 D=5 W=7 1
29 SS-7110540-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 ..ot AT HEY I BA—40 L=5 1
30 B3414-051-000 Rear lifting bar spring ............. 22 =RV I, e 1
31 B3416-051-000 Rear lifting bar roller holder ma oy )R — 1
32 SS-7110510-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 -2 S 1
33 B3417-051-000 Rear lifting bar roller wLn VK- an 1
34 SD-0550801-SP Hinge screw D=5.50 H=8.0....... A3y D=5.50 H=8 ... 1
35 B8217-053-000 Drip pan T T T A 1
36 B3401-027-0BO Knee [ifter asm. ... LT Y —F D03 1
37 B3401-027-000 Knee driving shaft mounting base ...... .............. YT A (1)
38 B3402-027-000 Knee driving bracket ... EY¥TH a4 (1)
39 B3408-027-000 Knee driving shaft ... YT L (1)
40 B3404-027-000 SPIING oo T TSy b (1)
41 B3409-027-000 Knee driving SPring ..oocoecoooeoeoeieeeeeee e . e YT N (nm
42 B3407-027-000 Knee press plate ..o YT TFA R (1)
43 SM-9081620-SE SCIEW oottt 6hoF I L (1)
44 B3403-027-000 Knee press plate rod. ... ..o E T T AR DD ()
a5 S$S5-9201813-CN Screw 5/16-18 L=18.0 ...ccooeviiiiiiiiiieie e 6 A2 KN 56— 18 L=18 i (1)
46 B3405-027-0A0 Knee [ift plate asm. ... Y ETHALA (1)
47 B3410-027-000 Knee press shaft YETHE A4 (1)
48 S$S-9201813-CN Screw 5/16-18 L=18.0 ... §HZHENLPL 5/16—18 L=18 i (1)
49 B3406-027-000 Bolt oo VERTIEALAR KK (1)
50 B3411-027-000 STOPPEr PIN oot e R by = {1
51 SS-8150710-SN Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 ..o ciiiioiiiiieeee bPARZ 15/68—28 L=7 .o (1
52 SK-3623200-SC Wood screw D=6.2 L=32 ... TNEZ2FXY D=6.2 L=32 i (3]
53 WP-0851216-SC Washer 8.5 x 18.0 x 1.2 D.8/83  WF-08B0002-SC -
WP-0850002-SC  Washer 8.5 x 18.0 x 1.6 Ag/83 TAHT 8.5XIB.0X:6 {31
Note {;£5C) 06 ... Special order part for LU-562, LU-563 LU-562 . LU-563 8433 F 3 2 &&

- 14 —




8. SUBCLASS COMPONENTS

#7727 xRk

(1) LU-562A

{2) LU-562-3

Ref.

No. Note

JERC

Part No. Description
%
(1) LU-562A {For light weight materials}
B1505-053-B00 Adjusting plate spring (B) ...cocoerminiiiececre e
MDi-300B1600 Needle DIx 3 #16
B1613-053-B00 Feed dog (B} ........
B1830-051-0A0 Hook asm. ...
B3129-051-000 Tension spring
§S-8660530-TP Screw 1/8-40 L=4.5 oot
) LU-562-3 {For long stitch length, without reverse feed)
B1220-055-000 Stitch graduator ......c.coovviiiicniene e
D1801-562-C00 Hook driving shaft ..........ccovviiveeenes
§5-6121610-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=15.56 . .
NS-6680410-SP NUt 9/32-28 .oeiicrcecccrneren st evese e e ee
B1616-055-000 Feed rock shaft crank ...cccovenicniccinnniniiinnee.
B1614-057-000 Feed rock shaft connecting rod ....c.ceoeerieccirnnnnns
B1621-012-A00 TEPEM SCIEW ittt e
) LU-563-3 (For long stitch length, without reverse feed)
B1220-055-000 Stitch graduator ....oveccvceviiiiee e
D1801-562-C00 Hook driving shaft
B1830-563-BA0 Hook asm. ..ccoocevevnnne
SS-6121610-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=16.5 ..c.ccccivniiiiiricccrccrcenieenes
NS-6680410-SP NUt 9/32-28 ...t aeanes
B1616-055-000 Feed rock shaft crank
B1614-057-000 Feed rock shaft connecting rod
B1621-012-A00 Taper screw

WV O WN=w VOO WN=Nn O DWN =

& #
LU-562A (W4A)
YT Fa—BYAE NF B,
N DIEX3 HIB e
e i) = RO
BT T T st einis
AR F A= 78T ieserereann
b ARD 1/8=40 L=4.5 oo
LU-562-3(FE:%X ) M. B @I )
F D AFBYA R e
DF R A
£S5+ 3/16—28 L=
EHZF b 3/32=28 oo
2L AL F T UDF s
E AN

LU-563-3 (FEXY A, B 8F2)

F DY AR A B iieeeiscceecceenenenennes
D
Hhh=< o3z
EZ32 3/16—28 L=15.5 v
6N F v b 9/32—28 e
2~ FoUT
20 ayfF
T =78 D e

N = = = = a

P O G G

I i g Y



9. BELT COVER COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) NV b HoS—BAE (SRE R S)

‘3‘\‘,?. Note Part No. Description E.C. g\;n(;
ERD o F TEFR & # HE
1 B8230-562-0C0 Beit cover and thread winder asm. ... NN HSN— A RTEVTF T 1
2 B8230-562-0B0 Belt COVEI aSM. oot e AL R AN T I (1)
3 SK-3513200-SC . . . Installing round wooden screw ... Nk HN—= bV TALET D (2)
4 WP-0560860-SE . . . . . . Washer .. D.10/80 WP-0501016-SC - . -
WP-0501016-SC . . .. .. Washer ..... . A10/80 HAHHF e (2}
5 B3201-562-0B0 Bobbhin Winder @sm. «o.ooovviieie e AP TEYTF T e (1}
6 SK-3482500-SC . . . Installing round wooden screw .................. A b=FVvUF bUYE TALEIZISRD L (2)
7 WP-0501016-SC . . . . . . WaSher ..o A rREFVIVF LYV IAETIXD YHF (2}

- 16 —



10. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Part No.
& &

EXCLUSIVE PARTS

B1103-051-000
B1109-053-000-A
B1109-562-000
B1111-563-000
B1112-053-000-A
B1113-053-000-A
B1114-051-000
B1128-051-000
B1128-522-000
B1129-051-000
B1129-563-000
B1130-051-000
B1131-562-000
B1132-562-000
B1140-051-000
B1150-051-000
B1152-051-000
B1155-053-000
B1157-009-0A0
B1158-562-000
B1158-563-000
B1202-051-0A0
B1203-051-000
B1205-051-000
B1206-051-000
B1207-051-0A0
B1210-051-0A0
B1213-012-000
B1213-012-000
B1214-019-000
B1214-019-000
B1216-051-0A0
B1216-051-000
B1217-051-0A0
B1218-051-000
B1219-051-000
B1219-051-000
B1220-055-000
B1220-055-000
B81220-562-0A0
B1227-053-000
B1230-051-000
B1233-012-000
B1301-051-000
B1302-051-000
B1303-055-AA0
B1303-055-A00
B1305-055-000
B1307-055-000
B1308-055-000
B1309-055-000
B1310-055-000
B1311-055-000
B1312-055-000
B1313-055-000
B1314-055-000
B1314-057-000
B1316-055-000
B1401-053-000
B1405-012-000
B1408-051-000
B1411-053-0B0
B1412-051-000
B1414-155-000
B1419-053-000
B1420-053-000
B1421-051-000
B1423-051-000
B1425-051-0A0
B1429-051-0A0
B1431-051-0A0

B AL DADLEDNOUORNDNDLEDMDALNEOOODREDAEDEDREDL,ONNRNRNRNNNRNNNRNRNNRNRNDNRNDRNODRN

w N

4 s s a4 m a s —a
[ T SN e N K S T SR S S S o

@m0 000N 00 ARN
b&bb&&bmbb!\)—‘b\l\l\l\l\l\l\l\l\l\J\l\I\II\JI\JMMMMQOQJQJMV\)MMM\IMU‘I&MMMMMMMW—'—'—l—l—-—l—l—l—l-h—‘—'—‘—'AaAAA

Page ltem Ref.
I8 No.

HHME

8
48
47

53-

a5
46
21
16
16

5

6

9
11
a4

3
22
23
19
42
39

8
27
32
30
19
25
17
18
40
38

3
43
a4
45
a8

Part No.

& &
B1434-051-0A0
B1435-051-0A0
B1437-051-000
B1438-051-0A0
B1455-053-000
B1456-053-000
B1457-055-000
B1458-053-000
B1459-053-00A
B1459-053-00B
B1460-053-0A0
B1460-053-00A
B1460-053-008B
B1461-053-0A0
B1462-053-000
B81465-053-000
B1466-053-000
B1466-053-000-A
B1467-053-00A
B1467-053-00B
B1467-053-00C
B1467-521-00C
B1468-053-000
B1469-053-000
B1470-053-C00
B1470-053-000
B1470-562-B00
B1471-562-000
B1501-040-000
B1502-051-000
B1503-051-A00
B1503-051-B00
B1504-051-0A0
B1505-053-B00
B1505-053-000
B1507-051-0A0
31507-562-0A0
B1509-051-000
B1512-051-000
B1515-051-000
31525-053-0A0
B1525-053-000
B1525-562-BA0
B1525-562-B00
B1601-562-000
B1602-055-0A0
B1602-055-000
B1603-051-000
B1604-051-000
B1605-051-000
B1607-051-000
B1609-051-000
B1611-055-000
B1613-053-B00
B1613-053-000
B1613-563-B00
B1613-563-000
B1613-563-000
B1614-057-000
B1614-057-000
B1614-562-0B0
B1614-562-000
B1616-055-000
B1616-055-000
B1616-562-0A0
B1621-012-A00
B1621-012-A00
B1622-057-000
B1623-057-000
B1623-563-000
B1624-055-000
B1624-555-000

B

00 00 00 00 00 o

[oe]

10
10
10
10
10

0 00 oo 0o ® oo

[oe]

10
10
10
10
10
10
15
10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
15
10
10
10
10
15
15
10
10
15
15
10
15
15
10
10
10

6
12

By

U'IOOOOcnoooocncnoooocncnmmoocncnmcnmmcncncncncnmo'lo-ncr.acﬂmu‘tqommcﬂcﬂcﬂmbb&&bbbb&b&bmmmmm&bb&&bb&b
R i i d
w N wW N w N

D wy A

Page Item Ref.
158 No

53
58
46
45
1

N = O 3 WO

20-1

Part No.

& &
B1625-057-0A0
B1626-562-000
B1627-562-000
B1636-055-000
B1637-055-000
B1639-051-000
B1639-051-000
B1640-562-000
81641-562-000
B1642-057-000
B1642-562-000
B1643-562-000
B1644-562-0A0
B1645-562-000
B1646-562-0A0
B1647-122-000
B1647-562-000
B1648-562-0A0
B1651-562-0A0
B1652-562-000
B1653-562-000
B1654-562-000
B1655-562-000
B1656-562-000
B1657-562-000
B1658-562-0A0
B1659-562-000
B1660-562-000
31662-562-000
B1663-562-000
B1664-562-000
B1666-562-000
B1667-562-000
B1702-012-000
B1702-012-000
B1801-562-000
B81802-053-000
B1804-051-000
B1806-051-000
B1807-051-000
B.1807-512-000
B1808-051-0A0
B1809-051-000
B1811-051-000
B1811-563-000
B1812-051-000
B1814-051-000
B1814-563-000
B1815-051-000
B1815-563-000
B1816-521-0A0
B1817-051-0A0
B1818-051-B00
B1820-051-000
B1821-051-0A0
B1822-051-000
B1822-563-000
B1823-051-0A0
B1824-051-000
B81824-563-000
B1830-051-0A0
B1830-055-0A0
B1830-563-BA0
B81830-563-BA0
B1830-563-0A0
B1831-055-000
B1838-563-000
B1839-053-000
81839-563-000
B1840-051-0A0
B1841-053-000
B1841-563-000

17 —

—-—-w—'—-—-wwoowwmwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwmamoﬁwmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmoaoaoaosmoaoa\:wwwmww

N NONNRNODO OO OO OO o oo ;O

ltem Ref.
IRE No.

51
a5
a4
46
48
47
18
48
33
47
34
53
a3
31
53
35
51
62
58
61
55
23
28
27
9
5
38
3
19
12
52
1
a5
19
a
57
28
43
55
58
54
60
63
15
38
17
6
36
26
39
20
22
25
5
12
8
37
1
9
35
4
4
a2
3
33
21
54
51
58
30
52
59

Part No.

&
E§1843-563-OOO
B1844-563-000
B1846-563-000
B1905-053-080
B1905-053-000
B1905-563-0B0
B1905-563-000
B1906-051-0A0
B81906-051-0A0
B1907-051-0A0
B1907-051-0A0
B2007-232-000
B3101-053-000
B3106-019-000
B3121-053-0A0
B3122-053-000
B3123-051-000
B83124-051-0A0
B3124-051-000
B3125-012-000
B3126-051-000
B3127-051-000
B3128-051-000
B3129-051-000
B3129-053-000
B3131-051-000
B3132-051-000
B3134-051-000
B3137-051-0A0
B3138-051-000
B3138-512-000
B3201-562-0B0
B3401-027-0B0
B3401-027-000
B3402-027-000
B3403-027-000
B3404-027-000
B3405-027-0A0
B3405-027-000
B3407-027-000
B3408-027-000
B3409-027-000
B 3409-053-000
B3410-027-000
B3410-051-000
B3411-027-000
B3413-053-000
B3414-051-000
B3416-051-000
B3417-051-000
B3418-562-000
B3501-051-000
B3542-581-000
B8217-052-000
B8230-562-0B0
B8230-562-0C0
B9117-051-000
B9117-563-000
D1201-055-B0O0O
D1450-055-BA0
D1453-055-B00
D1454-055-BA0
D1455-055-B00
D1456-055-B00
D1457-055-B00
D1458-055-B00
D1801-562-C00
D1801-562-C00

OlL WICK
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00

NRNNRONNRNORNNRNNRNRNONNNRNNRNNODNNDNNNEDDEDMDNDRRAEMDMEDNONRNO

PN 4 4 s s s 4 3 a4 3 a3 s a
OO RANNEDDED_ALEDLMIDIAEDDDEDPDAEERAPAEAEAEL~PON

[S1Né Mo R eo B¢ sRNo I e I o o BN NN N o)}

- -

E]

Page [tem Ref.
BB No.

40
55
56
1
2
10
1
3
12
5
14
37
1
2
25
26
40
30
3i
36
33
29
39
5
35
32
34
27
37
13
13
5
36
37
38
44
40
46
49
42
39
41
21
47
24
50
26
30
31
33
23
18
50
35
2
1
3
32
24
33
17
1
13
14
15
16
2
2



Part No.

& &
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00

THRUST COLLAR

CS-0510713-5C
CS-1401010-SC

NEEDLE
MC-3515016-00
MDi-300B1600
MDi-300B2300

NUT

NS-€080210-SP
NS-6110310-SP
NS-6110420-SP
N§-6110420-SP
NS-6110530-SP
NS-6110530-SP
NS§-6110530-SP
NS-6160520-SP
NS-6620310-SP
NS§-6660430-SP
NS-6680410-SP
NS-6680410-SP
NS-6700420-SP

PIN
PD-0231100-0B
PS-0200102-KH
PS-0300201-KP
PS-0500202-KP
PS-0500202-KP
PT-0201200-S0

SNAP RING
RE-0500000-K0

BEARING
SB-1150002-00
S$B8-1150002-00

HINGE SCREW
SD-0400201-SD

Page Item Ret.

B I’B No
4 2 13
4 2 15
4 2 18
4 2 26
4 2 29
6 3 2
6 3 13
8 4 b4
8 4 56
10 5 54
10 5 63
12 6 44
232N TF—
14 7 28
10 5 60
&t

8 4 40-1
15 81 2
8 4 40
+ou b

10 5 48
8 4 3
6 3 14
6 3 41
8 4 16
12 6 14
12 6 42
8 4 52
8 4 48
8 4 8
15 82 4
15 83 5
8 4 57
K

14 7 27
14 7 20
12 6 60
12 6 17
12 6 18
10 65 34
El

6 3 49

<7y

4 2 47
6 3 62
B

12 6 2

Part No.

&
SD-0470281-5P
SD-0550801-SP
SD-0600271-SP
SD-0600321-SP
SD-0630241-SD
SD-0640322-TP
SD-0790361-SP
SD-0790361-SP
SD-0790801-SP
SD-0800481-SP
SD-0801601-SP
SD-095080A-SP

SCREW
SK-3482500-SC
SK-3513200-SC
SK-3623200-5C
SM-6081542-CP
SM-6081542-CP
SM-9081620-SE
§5-2090710-SP
S$S-2080710-SP
$5-2110920-TP
SS-3090610-SP
$S-3090610-SP
$5-4080610-SP
S$S-4091010-SP
$S-5080710-SP
SS-6081220-TP
SS-6090620-SP
S$S-6090910-TP
SS$6110710-TP
S$56111140-sP
$56121030-SP
$§6121210-SP
SS-6121610-SP
$5-6121610-SP
S$5-6151440-SP
S§S-6151920-SP
S§-6153040-SP
§5-7060310-SP
$§-7080510-SP
§S-7080510-TP
§S-7090520-SP
§S-7090520-SP
§S5-7090540-SP
S§§-7090610-SP
§S-7090710-SP
$5-7090910-SP
$S5-7090910-SP
§S5-7090910-SP
S§S-7091310-SP
SS-7110410-SP

Page Item Ref.

" TRE No.
2 1 28
14 7 34
12 6 8
12 6 11
2 1 24
14 7 9
14 7 22
14 7 25
8 4 51
10 5 23
10 5 22
8 4 55
*

16 9 6
16 9 3
14 7 52
12 6 30
12 6 62
14 7 43
2 1 7
2 1 10
2 1 49
2 1 4
2 1 12
2 1 38
12 6 40
10 5 14
10 5 47
6 3 11
10 5 7
8 4 29
8 4 5
12 6 26
12 6 6
15 8-2 3
15 8-3 4
8 4 50
8 4 59
6 3 19
8 4 42
8 4 43
8 4 43
2 1 14
6 3 56
12 6 57
2 1 2
12 6 40
8 4 34
10 5 2
10 5 29
10 5 2
2 1 53

Part No.

& F
SS-7110510-SP
SS-7110510-SP
SS-7110510-SP
SS-7110510-SP
SS-7110540-SP
SS-7110720-SP
SS-7111310-SP
SS-7111410-SP
S§S-7150740-SP
$5-7150940-5P
SS-7151120-SP
S$-7151210-SP
S8-7161640-SP
S§S-7620750-SP
58-7661110-TH
SS-7681750-TP
55-7681750-TP
SS-7762840-SP
SS-8081050-TH
SS-8081210-TH
S5-8090530-TP
SS-8090540-SP
SS-8110510-SP
SS-8110510-SP
$5-8110510-SP
$S8-8110510-SP
S$S-8110520-TP
S55-8110520-TP
S$S5-8110750-SP
SS-8110750-SP
S$5-8110750-SP
$5-8110750-SP
SS5-8111251-8P
S$S-8150410-SP
$S-8150580-SP
SS§-8150710-SN
S§S-8150710-SP
SS-8150710-SP
SS8-8150710-SP
S$S-8150710-SP
SS$-8150710-SP
SS-8150710-SP
SS-8150710-SP
SS-8150750-SP
SS-8151150-SP
S§S-8151150-SP
S$S-8151150-SP
SS-8151150-SP
SS-8151150-SP
SS-8151150-SP
S55-8151160-SP

Page ltem Ref.

E IHE No.
2 1 53
2 1 532
2 1 57
14 7 32
14 7 29
2 1 15
10 5 32
10 5 65
4 2 9
4 2 9
12 6 24
12 6 49
8 4 12
12 6 4
14 7 13
4 2 23
4 2 41
6 3 18
10 5 47
10 5 47
6 3 64
14 7 4
2 1 17
6 3 52
10 5 56
12 6 54
10 5 66
12 6 50
6 3 53
12 6 32
12 6 51
12 6 52
2 1 41
10 5 61
6 3 31
17 7 51
4 2 46
6 3 18
6 3 27
19 5 59
12 6 7
12 8 29
12 6 36
6 3 61
4 2 7
6 3 7
10 5 4
10 5 25
10 5 27
10 5 59
8 4 32

Part No.

& &
SS8-8151230-SP
S$S-8151230-SP
SS-8151280-SP
$$-8151350-SP
SS-8151350-SP
S$S5-8151550-SP
S$S-8151770-SP
SS-8151780-SP
S$S-8151780-SP
SS-8151780-SP
S$S-8152030-SP
$S-8152030-SP
SS-8152030-SP
S$S-8152030-SP
S$S-8152080-SP
SS-8660530-TP
$S5-8660530-TP
S$S-8660530-TP
SS-8660670-SP
S$S-8660830-TP
SS-8660970-TP
SS-8660970-TP
S$5-5680540-SP
$8-8680730-SP
S$S-8681650-TP
S$S-8681650-TP
S$S-9111010-SP
5$5-9111820-SP
§$S5-9111820-5P
$5-9121340-CP
S$S-9151440-CP
§5-9151440-CP
SS-9151630-CP
$S-9161610-SP
$S-9201813-CN
SS-9201813-CN
S$S-9660940-SP

PLUG
TA-0570601-M0

WASHER

WP-0371016-SD
WP-0371016-SD
WP-0480856-SP
WP-0480856-SP

WP-0501016-SC
WP-0501016-SC

WP-0560860-SE

WP-0621016-SD
WP-0753016-SZ

WP-0850002-SC
WP-0851216-SC
WS-0651510-KP
WZ-0641510-KP

Page Item Ref.

E 1\AB No.
4 2 37
6 3 34

12 6 25
4 2 31
4 2 49
6 3 44

10 5 50
4 2 52

10 5 49

14 7 15
4 2 51
6 3 29
6 3 59

10 5 68

14 7 16
4 2 34
6 3 23

15 8-1 6
6 3 24
6 3 21
4 2 35

12 6 21
4 2 20
4 2 21
4 2 22
4 2 40
8 4 38

12 6 13

12 6 41

12 6 46

10 5 11

12 6 15

12 6 59
8 4 12

14 7 45

14 7 48

12 6 22
ik A%

4 2 26-1

Ea
6 3 10

12 6 39
8 4 37

12 6 47

16 9 4

16 9 7

16 9 4

12 6 16
6 3 17
14 7 53

14 7 53

10 5 12

12 6 10



wBLERCE

EHELRES. ZHIEE
T crder of Sof Turher

JUKI CORPORATION IFROE

pleass COMBCL:

| - i i
IO = AR RO e T O BO 2T,
# Tha descrigtion covered in thes pars list is sibjsct s change for morovesen? o e commocd @y vithaut notice.
DT T A b VR ] R RS AT - EIRL R T,

& Thh pawta ik is echbed aed preded m accordanss with the producs specificabors & of Sepiemoor 19651,




